(A)With  respect  to  the  goods  imported  vide  Bill  of  Entry  No.  1022819  dated 

27.10.2023 and seized vide Seizure Memo dated 06.01.2024 as mentioned in para 

28.3 of the Notice.

(i) The 33,250.49 SQM (determined quantity) of goods with declared value as 

Rs. 14,62,567/- (Rs. Fourteen Lakhs Sixty Two Thousand Five Hundred Sixty 

Seven  Only) as  per  Table  in  Para-28.3 of this  Notice  which  were  seized  vide 

Seizure Memo dated 06.01.2024 and subsequently provisionally released, should 

not be held liable for confiscation under Section 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962. 

(ii) The Bill of Entry No. 1022819 dated 27.10.2023 should not be re-assessed 

after including the applicable  Anti-dumping duty (including IGST)  amounting to 

Rs.  25,43,799/-  (Rs.  Twenty  Five  Lakhs  Forty  Three  Thousand  Seven 

Hundred and Ninety Nine Only)  under Section 17 of the Customs Act,  1962, 

which  may  be  paid  jointly  and  severally  by M/s.  Shivkrupa  Impex,  Shri 

Sourabh Jain and Shri Rakesh Shah along with applicable interest under Section 

28AA ibid.

(B)With respect to the goods imported in the past vide 06 Bs/E as mentioned in para 

28.7 of the Show Cause Notice.

(i) The  1,63,724.89  SQM (determined quantity) of  goods  with declared value 

as  Rs.  57,27,697/-  (Rs.  Fifty  Seven  Lakhs  Twenty  Seven  Thousand  Six 

Hundred Ninety Seven only)  imported in the past as per  Table in Para-28.7 of 

this  Show Cause Notice  which have been cleared/provisionally released and are 

not physically available should not be held liable for confiscation under Section 

111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962. 

(ii) Differential Customs duty (Anti-dumping duty & IGST)  amounting to  Rs. 

1,24,46,796/- (Rs. One Crore Twenty Four Lakhs Forty Six Thousand Seven 

Hundred Ninety Six Only)  as determined at  Table  in  Para-28.7  of this  Show 

Cause Notice should not be demanded and recovered jointly and severally from 

M/s. Shivkrupa Impex, Shri Sourabh Jain and Shri Rakesh Shah under Section 

28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962 along with applicable interest under Section 28AA 

ibid;

45.2 Appropriation of Duty paid during the course of inquiry:

The  Customs  Duty  (Anti-dumping  duty  &  IGST)  amounting to  Rs. 

83,13,534/- (Rs. Eighty Three Lakhs Thirteen Thousand Five Hundred and 

Thirty  Four  Only)  already  paid  by  them  during  investigation  should  not  be 

appropriated towards their Duty Liabilities as mentioned in the para 45.1 of this 

notice.

45.3 Imposition of penalties

The penalties should not be imposed upon the persons and entities involved